18012018/Y05-0368
SFE-220400, SFE-350400, SFE-500500,
SFE-D350, SFE-D450, SFE-D530
SFE-220400, SFE-350400,
SFE-500500
SFE-D350,
SFE-D450, SFE-D530
Turvakytkimen asennus- ja käyttöohje

15
A heater equipped with a correct size SFE safety
switch (see Table 1) passes the covering test de-
fined in the safety standard EN 60335-2-53 section
19.101, and it can be used  with a control unit that
has a remote use function.
Measurements and distances
See Figure 1.
98 mm
98 mm
X
Y
Y
D
Model / Modell D (mm) Y (mm)
SFE-D350 350 440
SFE-D450 450 540
SFE-D530 530 620Model / Modell X (mm) Y (mm)
SFE-220400 400 220
SFE-350400 400 350
SFE-500500 500 500
Figure 1.
Abbildung 1.
Ein mit einem richtig bemessenen SFE-
Sicherheitsschalter ausgestatteter Saunaofen